# CH \$40.00

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fourth Wave Imaging Corporation		05/29/2009	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fugro Seismic Imaging, Inc.	
Street Address:	6100 Hillcroft St., 6th Floor	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77081	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2603709	4TH WAVE IMAGING

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (713)972-1180

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7139721150

Email: tton@arnold-iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Arnold & Knobloch, L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 2401 Fountain View Dr., Suite 630

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77057

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F32115US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thao Ton authorized by Charles Knobloch
Signature:	/Charles S. Knobloch/tt
Date:	05/29/2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003996 FRAME: 0420

900135137

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed\_Trademark\_Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003996 FRAME: 0421

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Fourth Wave Imaging Corporation, also known as 4th Wave Imaging Corporation, a California corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of California, number C2168963 (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the trademark "4th Wave Imaging (words only)" (the "Mark"), as used on or in connection with "processing of geological, geophysical, and engineering data", and "acquisition, interpretation and analysis of geological, geophysical, and engineering data to render an image of subsurface geological rock and fluid features"; and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns a federal registration for the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the services identified therein, U.S. Registration No. 2,603,709, registered in International Class 035 and 042 on August 6, 2002; and

WHEREAS, Fugro Seismic Imaging, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business address at 6100 Hillcroft Street, 6th Floor, Houston, Texas 77081 (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark and the above-referenced registration; and

WHEREAS, a certain STOCK PURCHASE AGREEMENT was entered into as of September 27, 2007, by and between Assignee, Assignor, and certain Shareholders of Assignor; and

WHEREAS, Assignee acquires 100% of the issued and outstanding capital stock of Assignor in the performance of said STOCK PURCHASE AGREEMENT; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registration thereof. Assignor certifies that Fourth Wave Imaging Corporation and 4th Wave Imaging Corporation is one and the same corporate entity, incorporated under the laws of the State of California (C2168963).

For 4<sup>th</sup> Wave Imaging Corporation (Fourth Wave Imaging Corporation):

Andrew M. Conway, President Date: 5/29/09

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HARRIS

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on the date specified above, personally appeared Andrew Conway, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing instrument of his own free will and for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

SUNDRA T. FONTENOT Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires September 07, 2010

RECORDED: 05/29/2009

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

P:\FILES\32115US\05-20-09 Trademark Assignment 2603709.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 003996 FRAME: 0422